

WAUKESHA COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

March 21, 2018 1:30 p.m.

Waukesha County Emergency Operations Center 1621 Woodburn Rd., Waukesha, WI 53188

If you are a voting member and will not be attending, please call Kathy Schwei at 896-8292.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Meeting Location Specific Instructions for Emergency Evacuation or Shelter in Place
- 3. Approval of Minutes of December 21, 2017 Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Invoice Review Discussion and Action
- 6. Off-site Plan Acceptance Discussion and Action
 - a. Aluma-Tec Industries, 193182, Pewaukee, Update
 - b. Avoca Bioprocessing, 31786, Menomonee Falls, Update
 - c. Eaton Cooper Badger, 10354, Waukesha, Update
 - d. Eaton Cooper Lincoln, 10366, Waukesha, Update
 - e. Eaton Cooper North, 38992, Waukesha, Update
 - f. Eaton Cooper Hickory, 17352, Waukesha, Update
 - g. Efunds Corp, 199361, New Berlin, Update
 - h. Electrochemical Products, 3703, New Berlin, Update
 - i. General Electric Healthcare, 4654, Waukesha, Update
 - j. J & L Fiber Services, 109636, Waukesha, Update
 - k. Midwest Refrigerated, 198755, Sussex, Update
 - 1. Milwaukee Valve, 199827, New Berlin, Update
 - m. Nature's Path Foods, 11530, Sussex, Update
 - n. Pentair Residential, 200042, Brookfield, Update
 - o. ProHealth Care Admin Building, 199267, Pewaukee, Update
 - p. QuadGraphics, 9903, Pewaukee, Update
 - q. Transworld Systems, 196094, New Berlin, Update
 - r. Univar USA, 2254, New Berlin, Update
 - s. Windstream KDL, 199150, Brookfield, Update
 - t. World Class Anixter, 198459, Waukesha, Update
 - u. WI-1017 Charter Comm, 199232, Muskego, New
 - v. WI-1018 Charter Comm, 199241, New Berlin, New
 - w. AT&T P18288, New Berlin, New



Waukesha County Emergency Management 1621 Woodburn Road Waukesha, WI 53188 262-548-7580 FAX 262-548-7313



- x. Crown Lift Trucks, 201386, New Berlin, New
- y. WI-1030 Charter Comm, 199254, Waukesha, New
- z. QuadGraphics Marketing, 201179, Pewaukee, New
- 7. LEPC Administrative Requirements
 - a. Approve Countywide Comprehensive Emergency Response Plan
 - b. Approve LEPC Bylaws
 - c. Approve Compliance Inspector
- 8. Incident Review
- 9. OEM Report
- 10. Member Reports
- 11. Schedule Next Meeting Date/Time Discussion and Action
- 12. Adjourn Action

LEPC Mission Statement

The Waukesha County Local Emergency Planning Committee promotes emergency planning, preparedness, and public awareness to protect Waukesha County's communities and its citizens from the impact of releases of hazardous chemical substances and other disasters.